



COUNTY OF McHENRY
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
2200 N SEMINARY AVENUE
WOODSTOCK, IL 60098



RFP 21-4010
Windam Cove Pollinator
Habitat Restoration Project
ADDENDUM 2

Submissions will be accepted until *August 12, 2021 no later than 9:00 A.M. (CST)*

Additions and Clarifications

Question 1: I understand that performance bonds are required for projects that are greater than \$50,000. If no performance bond is required because it's under this threshold, is a bid bond required?

Response 1: Not required. Each Bid/RFP should specify on the certification page.

Question 2: We have a question regarding the prevailing wage requirement on the Windam Cove Pollinator Habitat Restoration Project. The bid document indicates that the first year is subject to prevailing wage but not the following years. Does this mean that the "Mowing – Year One" and "Herbicide – Year One" are to be paid? Or is everything after the "Initial Cost and Start-Up Subtotal" not subject to prevailing wage?

Response 2: Everything year one is prevailing wage as it is part of a "public works project," but years two plus will be maintenance and not subject to prevailing wage.